TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		104/22/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spheris Inc.
Street Address:	9009 Carothers Parkway Suite C-3
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Spheris Operations LLC
Street Address:	9009 Carothers Parkway Suite C-3
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3101538	SPHERIS
Registration Number:	3352982	CLARITY
Serial Number:	77004660	PRINCIPLE
Registration Number:	2471716	HEALTHSCRIBE
Registration Number:	1883084	HEALTHSCRIBE
Registration Number:	2537211	PRACTICE ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2444223	S SCRIBES ONLINE

REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0658

TRADEMARK

900160272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: Michael Nieves

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119203.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Nieves
Signature:	/michaelnieves/
Date:	04/22/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademarkreleasebetweenspherisentitiesandableco#page1.tif source=trademarkreleasebetweenspherisentitiesandableco#page2.tif source=trademarkreleasebetweenspherisentitiesandableco#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0659

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 17, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3591, Frame 376, Spheris Inc., a Delaware corporation and Spheris Operations LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (collectively, "Releasees") granted to Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0660

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of April λ , 2010.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Its:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0661

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/ APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	App./ Reg. #	Registration Date
Spheris Inc.	SPHERIS	3,101,538	06/06/2005
Spheris Operations LLC	CLARITY	3,352,982	12/11/2007
Spheris Operations LLC	PRINCIPLE	77/004,660	09/21/2006
Spheris Operations LLC	HEALTHSCRIBE AND DESIGN	2,471,716	07/24/2001
Spheris Operations LLC	HEALTHSCRIBE	1,883,084	03/07/1995
Spheris Operations LLC	PRACTICE ANYWHERE	2,537,211	02/05/2002
Spheris Operations LLC	S SCRIBES ONLINE	2,444,223	04/17/2001

TRADEMARK (INDIA)

Owner	Trademark	App./ Reg. #	Filing/ Reg. Date
Spheris Inc.	SPHERIS	1389710	09/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004190 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 04/22/2010